

TO Connection PCLLRW UI Enhancements

Ankit Kharod Sr. Engineer, Transmission Operations October 13, 2021



Tie Line PJM Connect Site

Action Required	Deadline	Who Is Affected
TO Connection PCLLRW	Q4 2021 Train and Production	Transmission Owners





- PCLLRW is a sub-tool within the Transmission Owner (TO) Connection tool suite.
- PCLLRW stands for Post-Contingency Local Load Relief Warning and is also a PJM Emergency Procedure. (See <u>M-13</u>)
- PCLLRW serves in the coordination of post-contingency load shed plans, which are part of a shared Operating Plan between PJM and its member TOs, in the mitigation of thermal or voltage based constraints.
- As of May 21, PCLLRW was incorporated, along with Stability Viewer, into the TO Connection tool suite.



Upcoming Features Overview

Visual Changes

- Light/Dark Theme Alignment
- Improve UI experience for the visually impaired

TO Visibility

 Expanding the visibility of issued PCLLRW in the spirit of being proactive and increasing awareness ahead of time

Filterability

 Enables a parent TO to customize the view by screening for the individual TO





Past Communications

- August 17 PJM Dispatcher Training Subcommittee
 - Presentation can be accessed <u>here</u>
- September 2 PJM System Operations Subcommittee

Release

• Q4 2021 in Training and Production



Reference Materials

- User guide
 - Pending updates related to the changes
- August 17 PJM Dispatcher Training Subcommittee presentation





Facilitator: Foluso Afelumo, <u>Foluso.Afelumo@pjm.com</u>

Secretary:

Risa Holland, Risa.Holland@pjm.com

SME/Presenter: Ankit Kharod, <u>Ankit.Kharod@pjm.com</u>

TO Connection PCLLRW UI Enhancements

Member Hotline (610) 666 – 8980 (866) 400 – 8980 custsvc@pjm.com